Shelby County Fiscal Court
Meeting Agenda
December 20, 2024 at 9:00 am
Shelby County Courthouse
501 Main Street
Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 2. Roll Call. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 3. Motion to approve the Minutes from December 17, 2024 Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 4. Motion to approve bid for ARPA application #2024-09 Outdoor Pool Steps Shelbyville/Shelby County Park's Department **Danny Eades, Magistrate**
- 5. Discussion then vote regarding Detention Center Food Service Bid **Dan Ison**, **Judge Executive**
- 6. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Mike Cox, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.